Resolution 2019 - 1

A RESOLUTION AMENDING THE FISCAL YEAR 2018-2019 (FY19)
BUDGET -~ AMENDMENT # 2 AND APPROPRIATING SAID AMOUNTS

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of
University City, Missouri, that the Annual Budget for the fiscal year beginning July 1,

2018, was approved by the City Council and circumstances now warrant amendment to

that original budget.
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that in accordance with the City Charter, the
several amounts stated in the budget amendment as presented, are herewith

appropriated to the several objects and purposes named.

Adopted this 28th day of January, 2019

Attest:

MR Ftss

City Clerk

Certified to be Correct as to Form: AT
Tty

City Attorney




i [

Universiey City Council Agenda Item Cover
MEETING DATE: January 28, 2019

AGENDA ITEM TITLE: Resolution 2019-1

For Fiscal Year 2018-2019 - Budget Amendment # 2
AGENDA SECTION: New Business
CAN THIS ITEM BE RESCHEDULED?: No

BACKGROUND REVIEW:  Attached is the second budget amendment of fiscal year 2019 for
the Proprietary Funds. This amendment includes the increases of revenues and expenditures.

Proprietary Fund

Revenues:

1) Internal Services Fund - line item - Charges for City Services - $1,559,900
2) Solid Waste - line item - Charges for City Services - $3,122,500
3) Golf Course — line item - Charges for City Services - $725,000

The original budget that was previously considered, had a total revenue balance of $3,847,500
for line item Charges for City Services. The total revenue balance for line item Charges for City
Services should have stated $5,407,400. Total Proprietary Fund addition to Revenue is
$1,559,900.

Expenditures:

1) Internal Services Fund — line item - Public Works - $1,534,000

2) Solid Waste — line item - Public Works - $3,263,600

3) Golf Course - iine item - Public Works - $715,800
The original budget that was previously considered had a total expenditure balance of
$3,979,400 for line item Public Works. The total expenditure balance for line item Public Works
should have stated $5,513,400. Total Proprietary Fund addition to Expenditures is $1,534,000.
This amendment will increase the total Proprietary Fund reserve by approximately $1.5 million.
Note: this amendment is due to a mathematical error in the budget book.

RECOMMENDATION: City Manager recommends approval.

ATTACHMENT: The Resolution for approval of the amendment is attached.



Propretary Funds

Combinsg Statement of Budgrird Rovepue s Expenditured,

and Change s in Fund Belanee

ini=rma
Sarvines

Sohd YWase

Y )
Falag
Garags

Gaob
Courss

Tozl

Teot2iRevenses

Expondiores

IR DX -

T R—
iy

st .

3 - ) -y e

N NS e TR L

P

%

g

Tomrm s Taaine meaae
Baeiy Poseaneme & Deogee

s
w 1 T
CERAM P dusg ed

Totat Evpendinres

Excessrdetciens,: of ravenues

INEF TN BXpengdtros

Cehoar Finanoag Scursas Uee sl

Cloastha Fomake iy
% . i B -
Dageaing yposde

Chaones m Fund atance FY 18
Fund Ealance Jisly 1 Z018 Bt

Fund Barente Juns 39, 2012

P
‘:’fg Tk

*f

H
=
*
i
]
¥
F

-

.
wsy mma
08,300

&3

Vg

1.583300

3122580

.
:

N—
Eie R

161205

€y

18348803

3.2BIE20

158000

715.800

4437300

-5 mg Kok wE - ey el Aoy Sk
S - v LT A [P N
e i e, Lt T o

w2 FE e £
- o e o, e k. ,3,
- s L e # - P =n e e
L e %00 T - 3:‘, e e | - e
LT e Ry FX AT g oy e
R G e wemd W e Wt e

1”3
-
i

23928

$ L8040

8U2.7¢0

355.202

§ 338800




